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1st Ind. A1/1-206
War Department, A.G.0., October 8, 1927. To: The Quartermaster General.

The records show that the correct epelling of the name is Vergil T.Bell,
in accordance with the officer's signature, and the rank is 2nd Lleutentant,

In fa.ntry.

By order of the Secretary of War:

Adjutant General.
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REPORT OF DISINTERUMENT AND REBURLAL.

Remains of: ; )
Wame BELL, Vergil T. Nurber: |
Ranﬁ 2nd. Lta Orgonization: 11§, Ci, 326th.,Inf,

Disinterment and Reburial madc by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give completo location) ]
20th, ,Juns, 1919 Grave 24 B.A,Cty,FLUURY SUR AIRE, MEUSH '

Map.. bl N, B, H, 310 0, 249,18

Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete location)
20th, ,June, 1919 - Grave 112 Sec, 55 Plot 3 N g
‘ .ﬂ’.‘.
ARCONNE AMERICANCEMETERY, #1282 o © duy goee
1L '
ROMAGNE, MEUSE W L

— — -
My, T
Ul e

Report as to noture of original buriel and condition of body upon disintorment:

Brrial oood Ruried-in 11hi£a_-qg__ﬂnﬂ'lw dancrmancad
— er—t * 8e—t—ttl = SGe0E08y
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Tas one identification tag found upon body? Yes

“hat other means of identification were found upon the body? None

s /19 7ef

Moto:

} 1f upon disinterment, cffects arc found upon the bodies, thcy will be promptly
sent to the Bffects Depot dirvect, as is required by Ce0s170, GoH.. 1918s,
ofts v being carefully exanined to identity in doubtful coscs, notation
vhereof will be nade and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Services

Supervised by Im,-ﬁabbitt-

GED, : C.0. Group _ . Unit
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PARTY P, STEAMSHIP ROOSEVELT
SCHEDULES TOR GOLD STAR PILGRIMS LEAVING NEW YORK
AUGUST 9, 1930

GEORGIA

Cherokee County

Bell, Mrs.Nancy Lula, (P-2)
Canton, Ga.

ILv. Canton L&N #5 9.06 a.m,(CT) August 7
Ar. Atlanta L&N 5 11:00 a.m.(CT) August 7
Lv. Atlanta SoRy 40 12:10 p.m.{CT) August 7
Ar. New Vork PennaRR  #126 1:55 p.m. (ET) August 8

Route going: L&N, Atlanta, transfer, SoRy,Washington,
PennaRR Newmeeri-

Return:

Coach Canton to Atlanta.
ﬁ- Sleeper Atlanta to New Vork.

mlapsed time 27 hours, 49 minutes. /'é;
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ITINERARY OF THE MEUSE-ARGONNE GROUP PARTY "pP"

Left New York on August 9, 1930 on the PRESIDENT ROOSEVELT in charge of Hejor J. F.
Cottrells Arrived Cherbourg harbor at daybreak August 17th., A special tender for

the transportation of the pilgrims arrived alongside of the ship at 6 a.m. with the
following persomnel from the Paris office: Major G.F.N, Dailey, Captain Stanley G.
Saulnier, Captain Pierre Mallett, Captain John Major Reynolds, Lt. Leroy W. Yarborough,
Lt. Porter T, Gregory, Lt. Leo C, Paquet, Lt. E. V. Freeman, Major H. W. Kinderman,

S nurses and 3 eivilian employees. Left Cherbourg at 8:21 a,m. and arrived Gare des
Invelides at 2:15 p.m. and met by Col, Ellis, members of his staff, interpreters and
muirses. Taken to hotel where the remainder of the day was spent in resting and getting
settled.

August 18th - A.M. conference with the condueting officer - explanation of points of
general information., Lunch at hotel and at 2:45 p.m. departed for the Arc de Triomphe
where a wreath was laid on the Tomb of the Unknown Soldier by Mrs. Lucy S. Dunning who
has two sons buried in the Meuse-Argonne Cemetery, Then to Restaurant Laurent where the
usual tea and reception tendered by the US Government was held., Returned to hotel for
dinner.

August 19th - A.M. visited Louvre and in p.m. the Sacre Coeur.
August 20th - free or shopping,

August 21st ~ Left Paris at 7:15 a.m. for Verdun via Montmirail, Chalons and Ste.
“Menehotild,

Augustfzand ~ 238rd ~24th-25th -~ Daily visits to cemetery and sightseeing in the vieinity
thereof,

August 26th - Departed Verdun for last visit to cemetery, Returned to Paris via Suippes
and Reims ~ remained at Reims for the night,

Augnst 2Tth

Visited Cathedral and on to Paris via Chateau Thierry.
Avgust 28th -~ A, M. free and visited Versailles in P.M. also Belle Cycliste =Suresnes,
August 29th - Free and visit to Napoleon's Tomb in Pem.

August S0th « Visited Fontainebleau

)

Sugust 3lst

-

free or church ~ visited Notre Demé in p.m, Night trip.

Septenber lst ~ free

September 2nd - Left Paris at 10:30 a.m. in charge of Captains Saulnier, Mallett and
Reynolds, Lisuts. Gregory, Paquet, Zwicker, 7 nurses and 1 eivilian, Arrived Cherbourg
4:26 and sailed at 6:30 p.m. Major Cottrell in charge and Col, 0.L. Spaulding was the

observer.

Mrs. Nancy Lula Bell
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.~ WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

?EL L) m G_ " A _7"- % M’,{ ‘11 1 Number e

................

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

MRS. NANCY LULA BELL

Name of Traveler

ATNON, CHEROKEE COUNTY
Home Address

GECRGIA $

.................................................................................

New York, to CATNON, - SR ) ot it

Destination

PENN. TO WASHINGTON: SOU TO ATLANTA; L&N TO DEST.

P T S S S S S T T T T S S S S S TS e S T S TR T T T T T NI S e SO SR R R RO B R R U B A B R B

Date of Departure

Lower
or Seat
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Road Tr. No.

Date | Time U. S. G. Order No. ~ Actual

Cost

LV
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AR

Remarks:ﬂscorted to staevtion by Lt. H.R. Emery

®

‘ Fastbound — 2 bags - on return to NY went to the Astor where she roomed With '
L 88ME. PALETAM ) c . oottt ittt e e

............................................................................................



Name.
Paris Hotel ...

Home address

BELL, Mrs Nanéy Lula
HOTEL ~Mg. SSADOR

BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN
-Canton, Cherokee County, Georgisa

Party
Date of arrival

Relationship.............
Name of deceased

Rank

P . Group I Unit SS«ROOSEVELT ..
Aug-17-1930 Date of departure S8 WASHINGTON-Sept=2-1930
~Mother .

-BELL,-Virgil T.

Cemetery

2414, Organization M.G.Co, 326th Inf.

Meuse=-Argonne
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QM 293 AN
Bell, Pirgil T. 2nd Lt. 1232 M

Septomber ¢, 1980,

¥rs. m Luu_nﬂh

Ceanbon, Georgis.
I am pleased %o scknowledge receipt frem wrs, H,
s s Hrs, hde "llismson end ¥re, Williesm Bauer, of
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Roosevelt, ‘ugust Oth, to visit the greaves of their sons and
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to
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M 335
.NAME MRS. NANCY LULA BELL, . P

...................................................

ADDRESS . CANTON, CHOECIA e BT S s

AT DATE M; 7%

TO: Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg‘to inform you that I have returned to my
home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

R (Signed) %/WWM ﬁ%
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OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK N. Y.
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. RETURN NEW YORK .
DATE ....SEF 10 1330
M ; Canton, cserokee County
NAME .3Bell.,.Mrs.. Neney.Iula........ HOME ADDRESS . GovPELa
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i~ rREPLY REFer To QM 293 A"gg July 10, 1930
Bell, Virgil T, 1232

Jrs. Neney Inla Bell,
Canton,
Geprgla.

Dear Madam:

With reference to previocus correspondence
on this subject, you are informed that your passport
has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ship.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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A
WAR DEPARTMENT
CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C

Bell, Tirzil T. « 1332 M
July 14% 1820

¥Mrs. Nanoy Lula Bell
Canton, 0=,

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check Noypp OOBin the
Un.)..l,,

amount of $ to pay for your meals and ineidental

12.50° _
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1029,

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M., Corps,
1 ned. Assgistant,
Check No.



Canton, Ga.
July 7th, 1930

QL 293 A-M
Bell, Virgil T, 1232

War Department
Office of the wuartermaster General,
Washington D, C.

Gentlemen: -

Replying to your letter of June 30%th
will say that I have a letter from the Pasport
Division, Department of State date June 2na 1930
stating:-"The Department acknowledges the receipt
of your application for a special Pilgrimage Pass-
port." Such a document will be &ssued ang forwarded
to the Quartermaster General of the War Department,™

Please advise if I should take this matiter
up with State Department.

Very truly yours,

/N Lol gl |

lMrs, Nahecy Lul Beld

P,S. The passport wmplication was made out in the
name of lirs. Nansgi}glqmgell, Canton, Ga.
L v,

4 4 n%
& REcEVED &,
=] JUL g 198
' ¥, &R BlY.
& 43




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy reFer o QM 293 A=G Al
3.11, Virgil 2, « 3232 June 30, 19%0,

Wra. Bancy lula Bell,
Canton, Ga,

Dear Madam:

Thig office has not yet received your passport for
use in connection with your pilgrimage to the American Ceme-

tgries in Europe.

It is imperative that EVERY mother or widow making
this pilgrimage, whether an American citizen or not, have a
passport issued and in the hands of this office before she
begins her trip.Alse advise if name on passport application was

in any way different from that shown above.
Please comply as early as possible with the instruc-

tions shown in form letter attached, or if you have heretofore
taken this action advise this office to that effect.

Should the clerk of the court not have been furnished
with "Special Pilgrimage Passport" applications, please request
him to take the matter up at once with the Passport Bureau,

Room 170, State, War and Navy Building, Washington, D. C., and
he will be furnished with these forms.

The person to whom you should apply is the Clerk
of the ﬁqporior Court at Canton, Cherokes C0s, Gas
-

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

1 Encl.
Asgistant.

Form Let .




1?‘

X A-M

June 28, 1930,
Bell, Virgil T, - 1232

lre, Naney Iula Bell,
Canton, Ceorgla

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departiure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Leave Canton AN Trein #5 9:08 &AM lugnst 7

Arrive [$lante & #5 12:00 A  Aupust 7
Leave Atlomta So.Rys 440 AR20 PM  Awust 7
Axrive Hew York Fomna.iR FIM8  1:55 P August ©

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars,

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 f—c

Bell, Virgil T. 12324 sy 14, 1930
Roosevelt 8-9

Mrs. Nancy Lula Bell,
Canton, Ga.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.
Frank C, Bell,

Name "

Canton, Ga.
Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

2N B Very truly y
2 "Q)J*If‘jj ;
/; \’:}}} ‘_;" gy .1“’ N
> V 8 &) L% )
S AL SN
&y Ty ‘
{;ﬁ : "J?fgﬁf/ t:; CaptainffQ. M. Corps,
Encl. AW Whie. A o Assistant.
Env. N AP .

e

i-";



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—'C
TR - G ppril 26, 1930.

Bell, Yirgil T. 1238 X

Yrs. ¥ancy Iulun Bell,
Canton, Ga.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necsssary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction tc naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court

will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,

who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State ars as
follows:

1A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Pasgport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica~
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American c¢itizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary




evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session., In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United =~
States must apply to the Depariment of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should bé accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more. : |

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should sxecute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



Roosgevelt /’%; (A Ving
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1232 7
I accept the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Nancy Lula Bell
(Name)

Canton, Cherokee County, Ga.

(Town or City) (State)

U. B. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1029



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL v
WASHINGTON
in repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C &;‘_\,m October %7 , 1929,
."._ i~ ,%-::_,"' =

Bell, Virgil, T. 1232 K

lirs. Nancy lula Bell,
Canton, Georgia.

Dear Madam: : \h

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at#ény time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are’to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of Wag{hake an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a repont to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make thg?piigrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. i 4

In order that the report rgf%rred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks Feft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclogéd envelope which reguires no postage.

g

1. Do you deeire %o make this bilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
F YA XX

2. Do you desire to makénthéﬁbilgrimagé-
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) NG

oF
)

3., Have you at any time;ﬂade a previous visit
to the grave of the’deceased member of the mili-

__tary or naval forges in whom you are interested? TREEK (No)
i X o Age Health
4, Please give yﬁhr age and state of hea;th.ﬁijjf?5: (Years) 64 (Good) Yes(BOOXXX
;J 3 , 1 7_ f;?Afiﬁ-w””ﬁl\English - (Yes) pe.GA)E
5. What langyage do you speak? =7 AT 029 ~[\Other language None
_J Iaghengt ' 355\*' '~ﬁ . (8pecify language spoken)

: =i DU o]
/ For The Quartermaster Gé?@;al,ﬁ}iiznﬂrligif

J A Y
| e J e e

Enel, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, @, M. Corps,

Envelope Agsistant.



Caﬂton, Ga.e

QM 293 A%C July 5th, 1929
Bell, Virgil T.

War Department;
O0ffice of the Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

Gentlemen: -

Replying to yonr letter June 27th will
say that my wife Mrs Nancy Lula Bell, is the Mother
of the late Lieut Virgil T. Bell, M.G.Co. 326th Inf
who is intered in the American Cemetery in France
and it would appear is eligible to make the pilgrimage
to France, Lieut. Bell, was not married at the
time of his death.,

Yery truly yours,

Gk Ctil
S 7 ;
Mrs, Nancy Lula Bell, ~/—¢cZ/ -
Canton, Ga.
r

) ;Jrk:;( 4 A
byl &

e N
s he 'y |
[ 1)

Frank C. Bell,

Iy
{1
i:f.{‘ﬂ;‘?{: g




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

{N REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A-C

Bell, Virgid T, June g7, 1929.

e

¥Mr, Frank Bell,
Woodstock, Ga.

Dear Sir:

Your attention ie invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaze 1.0
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late o4 14, Virgil T, Bell, M., Co., 326%h Inf,, whose remains are xow
{nterred in the Meuse-Avgonne American Cemetory, Romagme=-song-lontfmcon,
Meuse, France,

Will you please adviee this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who i6 entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 8o, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 18 also requested
that a statement to that effect be made .

Ffor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



QM 293 AM
Bell, Wirgil T. 2nd Lt, 1232 M

Septembar &y 1980,
¥rs. laney Lula Bell
.MM.:

Dear Vndem:

I an pleasod S0 acdmowledge receiyt fras Rrs, 2.
€+ Bonsloy, ¥re, ide M1lismeon and Bre. ¥11iias Baver, of
mmmmumszurmmpummnm
mmmhnrmmmmm»nmamm
Rocaovelt, \ugust 9th, toﬂntthcmwthirmul
husbands in Turope, and of shich group you were & member,

It in gratifying Se roseive suith consrete evidemoe
thﬂhuﬂmiﬂuw'mwhmmum
M.:uuuq:-uummmm'mnum
part of pasigned to conduct the group to meke the
uwnnmmmmmmum.u
with success.

mmmmuum-mm

mumnuma has expended aftort thet
tripe 1 foel, howover uummm&w

: 'l {
1 by the wonderful spirit of ccoperstion and songider-
L m:nmmmm.

nﬁ'mwmuammw

od, 1 o
e ' " Sincerely yours,
% & The coartanister demeral.
m; r-j o S R % '; '
B \/ X 4013 PILGRIMAGE, GOLD STAR

"Ah—ﬁ-’-

e

S e e




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

M 293 A- i
IN REPLY REFER TO @ i July 10, 1930
Bell, Virgil T. 3232

Jirs. Hancy Lula Bell,
Canton,

Geprgis.

Dear Madam:
With reference to previous correspondsnce

on this subjeect, you are informed that your passport

has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ship.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHARNON,
o Captain, Q. M. Corps,
ish . B Assistant.
o e
= ey
(e ,
o5

A

20




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 k& Aol
Y Ak

Pall, Virgil 2, .. 1282 Jupne
S0y 13304

H;l'!o mc:; imla Bﬂ'll,
Canton, Ga,

Dear Madam:

This office has not yet received your passport for

uge in connection with your pilgrimage to the American Ceme-

teries in Europe.

1t is imperative that EVERY mother or widow making

this pilgrimage, whether an American citizen or not, have a
passport igsued and in the hands of this office before she

vegine her trifllae advise if nmame on passport application was

in any way difforent from that
that sho
Please comply as ear?g §g°§8§sib1e with the instruc-

tions shown in form 1etter attached, oOT if you have heretofore
taken this action advise this office to thatl effect.

Should the clerk of the court not have Dbeen furnished
with "Special Pilgrimage Pasgsport" applications, please request
him to take the matter up at once with the Passport Bureau,

Room 170, State, War and Navy Building, Washington, p. C., and
he will be furnished with these forms.

The person to whom you should apply is the glerk
of the s O )
&pﬂl“ ior Coart at Cantom, “herokes “o., Gas

. [
= e
e For -The Quartermaster General,
E b, |
2 Very truly yours,
: <
D L

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

o0

1 Encl.
Form Letb.



XX &M June 28, 1930,

o

irs, Nazpey Lulia Bell,
Canmton, Georgia

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your trangportation

to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and

pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Leave Canton &N Tredn #5 9:06 AN ‘tugnst 7
hrrive :alanta 14N #5 13:00 M Auguet 7
Leave Atlanta  So.Ry. 140 i2:10 P sugust 7
Arrive New York Pemne.IR #1286  1:55 PM  August 8

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necesgary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket

agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph thisg office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Aggistant. L



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C g

Bell, Wimgid T, dzsz M 00U O e’ Y2, 1950

¥rs. Nency Lule Bell
Centon, Georgis.

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time.

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which hag been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be sirong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool, It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient uUnderwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.



If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,

and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through—
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
gsent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL »
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM__?'QS _{‘f?,

Bell, Virgil T. 123218 Hay 14, 1920
Roosevelt 6-9

Wrs. Nancy Lula Bell,
Canton, Gae.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is raquested that in the blank space beslow you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Burope authorized by the Act of Congrees approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General, ‘ ek
Very truly yours,

LA

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl. Agsistant.
Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A_C
. Bell, Virgil 7v —IZGZ=m .
8-9 May “°* 1830

Urs. NHancy Lula Belil,
Canton, Ga.

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late 'to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you degire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, @. M. Corps,
Assigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Bell, Virgil T. 1222 ¥

bpril 26, 1920,

¥rs. Narcy Lulus Bell,
Canton, Gs.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pllgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Pageport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicagoe, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courte and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
followe:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and’
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2}x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos--
gsession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage :
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court .
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Pagsport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
2 ¥ 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2} inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, @. M. Corps,
Assistant.



In reply Tefos to_GM 293 A~C

o \’VA"' DE DARTMEI\T .,
" oFRcE : OF [HE QUARTERMAS STER GLNFRM : ol
i VRGHINGTON . ¥

* s

rpril 26, 1930, ,
JBell, Virghl T, 1252 X :

. Mrs. “:mcy .x,ul..ﬁ =Ja..1
‘Canten, # ° 2. AT
Téar Madam Sk g e B

N "
.. Wit
! 4

Thié lettar which ccnt&:ms general 1nf?rmat‘10n regardlpg the
pn.lgrimage f0 the gemeterids of Burope, is being sent bo, caeh mother and
widow who.has ezpressed a‘desn'e to make the. p;l.l';.;'mabe du:rlng, thg B Witer
calendar year 1950 & (e general plan for the gonduct of the pilgrmﬂ,ge
is shown in the Pllgrlmge Regulations, & copy . of which is ‘englosed here*'”'
with, In ada.:,tlon to the~ :Lnformatlon shown in’ th.e regulat;.ons, the . & } 5
following axplains in dﬂrtall Some of the most’ 1mportant 'bhings conneoted
with’ the pilg;rimage. r. T T b 4y

,‘._::—x. -

Fo:r:mal invitations avé 'being éxtended to ‘edach mosher and widow Wt

wmj ‘Has express&d &8 ‘degire $o ‘make the pillgrimage Auring 1930. In so.
far” as pract;xeable, tglese 1nvi1satq,ons ‘are being BXDBD,d.ed wi‘rh a view. to'
keeping the women from each state togather and the o:rder in- which the' F.
invitations to the women from the severel states ere 1ssw=r1 in beged on &
drawing by lot which: wag ‘held ; ;about ‘one’ month’ &g0, I”lclcs ‘it each '.
mut;.twn is 8 card for Qaknowlede;nent and it Is quite mpor*,am‘ that, "
you accept or decline this invitation prompt]y in -order ‘that the nemas- LW
sary reilread, steemsbip and hotel i‘aservatlonq may be e.:rra.pged (-
governmanh w:.ll defram ‘all the, neceusary expense" of the hi*gr*mage,
‘ineiuding raiiroad fare, “hotsl. accomnodation-, steaughip: fave «nd aty
other incidental ‘expengeds 1 IE vﬁll not- provide ahything other f:.han the
. TIBCOSSArY . 8Xpenses. 80 that you “shoula br:mg with ‘you suc:h “unda asg yqp
may desire to use for making small purchases ‘and for other ‘uaes diatiﬁct-
ly of a personal. hatura. g -'._,.;,, y g yi
Az-rangament,; have Basd made with 't'h.a Amorican Railroad T
Association whioh’@seuros us the united sujppert and* cod‘_peratlop of all of
 the rajlropds in the United States in handling tie mnwn*wt % end from
New York Cicy. ’If"aa ioodl ticket ggent will securc yoyr 'r*r‘,a.,.wad and
slecper tickeb € end will make the necessary puJJ.Iu&n resér gatl N, ﬁefore
your departure Trem ycu:r home we will mail you a ehcok, enfries mnt to
pay Tor your wealy apd other travelling expenuscs W‘u‘e enrouse to New
. Mok, Tour rd lpoad ticket will provide for a rouad ’.:mp from yeur home
56 Wew York dﬁdmnal in New Igrk the ermy officer, in charge of
.. the New Y'm,k 1l€et the Tetuen brip atub and ;wld it yntil
“your reburn 46 New Tork .‘h.rope, : e ¥

b
upbn arrivel in New York, you wm ¥6 mot by o eIy ofﬁee;-
30/694/ ol : {7 ‘2"
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‘3 taken siek during the pllgrlmage and @lso to care’'for the rémains of
.iny who may die and provision has boen made for retLrn;ng the remalna of

and esrorted to & .aTst 2less noval Where Teservassons have keen made.
The doration of your stay in Wow York «ill le fran 24 $o 48 hours., Ag

the proper time, you will be s~r0;tb¢ re the steanship upol whivh passage -

has Teen cenguges ior Europes All of tho wemen naking this trip will b
provided with cabia elass aonomrsaltlnns abvard sizaners whiech means that
from twe tc tour will be yuaritered in the same staterocou, If you have
any iriend that you would lika vo be quartercd with we will cndeavor to
arrange i% if you will communicate wick Thi-= offkec,

The occan voyage will last abent 8 diys.and when the ship docks
at Chertourg, France, each party will be met by oificers especially j
detailed for the purpose and takeu in a sprscral trein to Paris whire
first class hotel accommodations have beén. reserved, The first day din _
Paris will ke a day of rogt, On the 24 dar, the women of each party
will place a wrseth on the bomb of the Fronch unknown soldicr. In the
afternoon there will ¢ 4 roecption. in which the Froneh war mothers,
government officials, apd promircnt aivilicns vill purticipate. The
following morning thu groups going to the differcnt ecmeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor husscss ana proceécd to the cemeterios where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twentyfive women will be a331gnod
to each bus and an amayy officer ‘will have charze of the bus. The '
itineraries tc and frem the cemcteries and the faily itincraries while at
the cemeteries have koen varied so as to take ir points of hi'storieal
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops

_werc engaged. Upon return to Paris, ecach party will remain for about

5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical intcrest in Paris aud vicinity. The ontire duration eof
your stay in Furope will.be 14 days, and the itineraries have heen 80
arranged that cach day will te-provifed for. Fxcept iwm case of illness.
or other unavoidable causc it will'not be possible for any waman making .
the pilgrimage to remain in Furope for a. longor period than 14 d&sys nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of hor expensos after learing the party sinec the Aet of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage ‘specifically states that the government shall
not pay the, exponses of any woman who wzllfully leaves her partye.
) o
. Upon rethrn to the United States eabh Shlp will be met in New

York City. by army officers who w1ll escort the mothers and widous to the
trains Which will take them home, Refore leaving New York' each woméan
will be:previded witq'her return railroad ticket, a slceplng ear tieket
and funds to*oover the cost of meals and other travolllng oxpenses.

Anmy officers ara belng used as guldes and escorts thronghout
thig entlre movement and care has been taken to uelect offlcer$ who will
see that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted, to their
eharga. . Aprangements have been made for taking ca:e*of wemen who may ..

any whe may die to thelr homes. It is essontla¢ that each’ voRan maklng
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartormaster Gencral Wlth an amprgency aadress
of some relative or friend %o bte netified in?the ‘event of an emergen&y.
Medical care will be provided by civilion agensics.  If sudh care is
needed -in New Ybrk Gity it will be furnlshcd ky the hb#al phy51c1ana or .

. N

30/994/ "2 - -
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iby local hospitals. 7_“..50,841-‘(1 ghip, medical care will .. provided by the
‘shipts doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the Americen
Hospital for the hospitalization ‘and tréaﬁmant‘pfiaﬁy women who may need
it, In dddition o this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duby
throughout the pil.grima'gfe:.'- 4 LT A Ruset 4R g, e R

Bageage will be.limited to'not to exeeed two pieces of hand bagsage
and ‘the articles taken should be such'as'will bé réquired for a trip of
-about oné month, Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Parjiss
Since the climate of Burope is mueh colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself ‘with sufficient warm clothing to sband -
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteriess - '

sinee it is mecessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodabions tiroughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-

ciated if you will make prompt reply to amy communications received from
this offices . Wiy o Mg Rt g

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly fﬁuxél i Y

= A, D, HUGHES,
e ‘Captein,” Q. M, Corps,
- Apsigtant.
1 Enclosure. ]
Regulation,
i ‘

30/994/ g



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rREPLY reFer To QY 293 A-C October 1926,

7 H
Bell, Virgil, T. 1232 N

Mrs. Nancy Lula Bell,
Canton, Georgis.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval foreces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviee at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-—
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled tc make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to meke the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which reguires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2 Do you desire to make the biigrimége
in the calendar year 19309 {Yes) {No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

o

- | Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Enecl. _ JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q, M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERALL
WABHINGTCN

IN REFPLY RErfR TQ_ Qn 293 A_c.

. . June fe 119201

My, Frank Bell,
Voodstock, Oa.

Dear Sir:

Your attenticn is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased eoldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

gnd L%, Virgil 7. Bell, MeGe COuy J26%h MQ. vhosé remaine are now
interred in the Meuse-irvgome American Cemetery, Romsgme-sous-ilontfacon,
m. rm.i
Will you please advise this office whetter or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

late

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, winich defines the terms *mother” and "widow". If the relative
is & stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship ie requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it ie also requested
that a statement to that effect be made. ;

For your reply, you may use the enclogsed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congreses.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.






!

Bell, L Vergil T.

urngme. y 4 "Yxrjsilununme in full.) Army serial number. )
LA R T N S

(Rank and organization.)
i

i ZTASA L,
State your relationship to the decegased ~— /72 AL - E
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? 77////9
(Yes or no.)
i

If remains are brought to the United States, do you ==

wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
Ii you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent:

—

(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express office.)

—

(Telegraph office.)

APR(Number and street.)

(City or town.)

= (State.)
¢ f S / ;
19 ygsionnge) Sl A (L. L]
(] AL kzv-j LT ERAL =/ L~
(Numl%r and street or’rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713
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In reply refer to:
M ~-'293 C-R

iugwst 14, 19234

Mr. Prank Bell,
Woodsteak,

L

Thqugartermaster General des1res that you be informed that

pharrgypgnent grave of

2nd Lisutenant Virgil  bell, uzzm am
826th Infantry, is Grave 21, Row 46, Blogk 4, se=Argome
Anlrigzi SOdfi ek sy fRihséiillananlnﬂnllumnn!ﬁﬂhln!dac!ﬁhnnnnes

to be maintained by this Government in Zurope. Zach grave will be
marked by -headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with .
name, rahk, division, organizatioh, date of soldier's death ard State
from which he came.' The headstone will be plaged at all graves in
connection with the improvement work new in rrogress, ‘as soon as

rossible and without waiting for spscial action or request on the
part of relatives.: .

In effecting removal, the ntmost care and reverence were
exacted and more thanh willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the decessed will be perpetuzlly main-

tained by this Government in a mannsr befltting the last resting
. place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

H. J. Conner,
; Assistant.
| d .

",

23/494 /vy
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

ile 58173
I. Location IxprEx CARD: F

(@) Name _________ BELLE Nipt U Wi 0 " 0 Ser. No. __= 2
G)FRanlei Z0d Lba. ___ Organization MG, Col, Z364h Infi
() Dateofdeath _10-15-T18" . (d) Cause of death ______ (el B o TR s

II. RecistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. _____ AR L B oSS B See.t Bbox ¥4 TYPs = hie S
(6) Emerg. Address ... Mr.s Frank Bell (brother) Woodstock, Gae

IV. A. G. O. DisposrrioN CARD: Date of receipt =" e N
: L b & , G
(@) Name _;%‘-’“«‘:t/&- N g C’L‘Q-’Q‘é.’:’_-________, (®) Relationship ___-f_»;?;_:fﬂf{é:jf‘f,_,_ ________
(¢) Address R’ r: ,F“J £ ) ’;(/'(--} Cﬁ"{@:\} ‘_—_;F_Q_v_-ﬁ ________ _;?,;g e . N B
7_‘- o : . - = N PP /.)F_ .‘x\‘/
(@)F Remainsttoybelbroughttonll Sufa—ar e e Sl L0 = A i B n - g
(e} Torbefinterred i/ NationallCemeterys inj Ul Stat s sl 0 BT, G 0~
(f)fShipping instruetionsWpon: arrivaliof body i UrS S G il v e & B e o 0
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ... i
.‘.'\—‘ — / ]
Examiner’s Initials ________\ (;?[)’}_) ..... Date "_Qf’_’?_\- D TR el , 192
Ve ANEE OF Comsmmrmcm\@:\xmunication fTomPEse. L A e RN e S
_____ ¥ ’ =rdatedris sl o E = et S
confirming request in Par. ITV., item-------------}mb‘gve, O Teof11es bin orsiih'a G S
_____________ L Jetness em e im S St
\
Examiner’s Initials ._______________________ DataesSians 4 o o il , 192
VI. G. R. S. Fr.es, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: R
____________________________________________________ [...\i../.‘i__f:_f--.i(_-’_-.r_i__./_----_;-;.:{'-.tt,,:,,A,Q/‘;,c_{f/_%ie:_ﬂ_r‘::_f}/_f___'_‘;:’i_______
ri‘ ‘ :.'4/
(@) Cancellation memos referred t0? .- o "-‘-g_?-_ ----------------------------------------------------------- =
,/’ 7 e : .‘; :
Emmmﬂghmmh"m"mAzfix Date .. 2. T2 ocf . 192
COUNTRY FhallCk Oementery No. .. 1882~20C. 65 Smeer No. ... 10
Thm et X LT A : Make Form No. 114
* ‘Argended April 6, 1920 7129 r /
¢ SN




WIS GRS SHorm No. 14 made == =it i s Sl Tae s , 192
iy padihy e - SR = = Ghecked by a1 gt e A , 192
VIII. Finan AcTION:
cable on X e ety A
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
: letter on .. JUN 7 _1921 ..... , 192
Par. 2 Not To Be Returned
INEr)
IX REMARKS
¥
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ i_-_-\p
4
< *
- WRITE NOTHING BE ' A ETtw o kel WL SRR e A o %N o o S i
2—7729



G.R.S5. FORM #1l4-A. :  STATION. . Romacwe 1228
[0 Le prepared in triplicate. : ; DATES Ml W Hgan oo

REPGRT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND PEBURIAL .OF BODY

DISINTERMERT COHPARATIVE REPORT & g
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1% iName : mm..???:s_{l__?_'__ ............ 10. Name _"‘nggm__@__;;ell___m ____________
BN = = e RS R S B e el 1 pr it
T e e R R PRI (. o o DS e .
£ ofg - o TN WIS TNT, O e, e e e
SR . e MR o (O B0 e SRR T R
oo o MEENEE (b) D.B. :
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave N°112_ Soc._____5_§ _______ L5 LAV o OREE e el S T
BERPIloH 5 Py Ad. # ROWES gl a3 Jsho,, Skl £t S T e HOWSESatcRe . e
_?L.H- = : L - ST T e
18. Cemetery____Feuse%raom.'mr‘ 19. Commune or tothOMAGNE-BouB-

20. Dept. or County leuse 21. Country <Xalce

#1232 segq . 59

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.

23. Disinterred (Date) liow 1 1981 .- By '""""*’-*-""14*-4‘5'-‘:':".4-45‘6*5""“""‘--"“-7-; __________
24, Inscription on grave marker:
Neame & + Virgll B Ball. 0 . . Serra LN O T TSNS R R
RAanK: S gedepa s - eito oy i Organization .. . . E64a--Tag—-

25, Was identification disc found on grave ma.rkar:\.

: )
L:;—,::._--.‘.-- F’"

Signature Junlor' echnicdl Aasaataﬁt
e ey g e et -Z 4_)

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

o N :N&H&"—""----"-------"-"—""""”“'i .......................................................................................

27. Condition of body ___Baajlv decempoged; fosturos -unrecoenizable -
: 3 3 3 1 :

28. Nature of burial .. Us. Uniferm, burles dnd-pise--bem oo

3 4

29, 4%y discrepancy neted upon examinstion of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
TR0 COASADOVE T & R L e L ieeene-

See Item 10
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date.,_...,‘,ﬁu.v 453981 BYayzezoam- @ Duriasne

31. Capket sealed DY ... ... . ae-beriagg

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) .. W “ £



SHIPWENT, (Show actual marking of box.) - Box No. C-l‘ll&

‘ Lu'
32. Designation of body: 5
o
Name _ Bhdls, Virgi.l B im s me EE s S SSerial No,  seieple. S S STR
Ran kot S 2nd Lt,  organization MG G0, B26th Inf,

33, Consigned to:

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)  Now 1.3198% .. By's. % % ¥ L%’% . L S

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. i
Z%Zf(zéiﬁi{g{ L,v41» e ety

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_“_"_"_“ an £5 _WEH_M_"_HHH"_”_“.;*
R L- Vi u'b r'\'k ﬂ}v ‘zon

365 =RemaTKe Tt e ien s - s s R T T e e By e S S
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) How 1 A923 =~ = | ee
To point of Concentration __________ ...Horgve Romagune.
( Hame-
Convoyer_______ . Wd-Boyed--cccooomeer Signature Shipping Of‘fice

1 » w

38. Recelved at Rdilﬁéad or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery _

( Rame
Convoyens et Sl T ey i Signature Shipping Officer_ RELiE Con Tt Mo
40, RecCeived: ~Date i . s iad 5 sl eoe. o T i R
G.R.S. Rapreaahtat ive B R, N MCT e AL S S e et e WL
41. Reinterred. . Meuse=Argonne Cemetery #1232 _ Nov. 1,.1921 .
: N (Date
42, Grave No. b S e el T e e e S s e s e e e e L o R o) o Ea e e SR

43. Bebxr Blogk - A ...

]




N

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ pate  Tovs 2» 2922,

BELL NIRGIL Mo ;
1., REMAINS OF......i5 R e U e SERIAL NUMBER

Znd Lieut

RANK . o ORGANIZATION M. G, Cosy 326tn Inf,

S Nox ¢ 2 F
2. Disinterred (date) : 55 Lo L LUZES From (give complete location) :

By:Group . ... Durisoe g Secel

3. Reburied (date): ) In (give complete location) :

.Nova 1, 1981 . Meuse-Argonne Cemetery #1232. Gr 21,Row. 46,Block A

unlined
By : Group. Re=buriegl S ... Unit i NaGULE Of reburial casket.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

I U.S. uniform burlap and pine box, badly decomposed features unrecogmizabse

9. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? ... . Yes .. On grave marker? - ek Y et e B
body tag reads;" Vergil R, Bell 2nd Lte M. Go C0., 326th Inf,

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

_ Fone

6. What doss examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement)...,...,,u,zmp,,,to,_,de.t. __________________ St

(6) Weigh, (estimateq) . R o TR T S
(ERHAIE=Colons —== s == sNongt-

(TR et o St o oy St ) - La?

Characteristics ... None-

~ wome W

(@) Hair on face—Color ...

one Diagram represents the mouthwide cpen !
BoCalion T ae st bt s T2 oaia e oa

: - Tone
Quantity . 1\ b

= e 4.18
(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities, (A

or missing parts ... D0 to det, }W})

(N oundsiormissigpatts(receivediatitime ot casualiy)~ e Tl iee .

-. . z » ‘,- 7 ; ﬁ‘ -
7. Disinterment , - / / //
supervised by ... Mgg 2 .....,Mmm;{pmved o /’/ b SUES N X s X

e Go Dirisoce Se Be Re G7i

8. Reburial
' Supervised hy...

James V.,
concenirati Ceptain, -
' mr




® @ s

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA ‘

Fil
I. LooaTion InpEx CaRrD: LN ; (3 §
(@) Name ._______ BRLLE, Viypt) B4 . Sec§No S g LR am e
_ ¥ _ _ AAZ
(6) Rank _________ 2md- b, Organization ,,,,,M‘&._uo?_’___ggeghmlngt _________ v
(¢) Date of death JQwl B A8 - (@) Cause of death .. gymsg g-—eoeeee ) £ o

I1. ReerstraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. .__ 138 - Row et SIS e Blopfsrgye s Sec. Bf--------—-- AT e
() Emerg. Address My Frenk-Bell- {brother) -H008atoelk Gy
TII. Ffles/of spldiefs dying from ghntagigus disefsel L 4 .. . CKR s 2

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

CRDIeIONFAAST SRt IO b B .t T R 192
V;.?;;ﬂowing advice forwarded to Europe by [ JUN 7 192
_/QU-#_L/U‘-_ - T {,‘,]ﬁtltﬁ transmittal on ____WJUIN 1 ,,,,,,,,, , 192
Par. 2 Not ToBe R
--------------------- _//:‘(')/H'}IL
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S,, Hobokgn, INCETE b Slo g ol SO St il T L N S A , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ... Y o e e , 192
~a
COUNTRY (I EMETERY, N0 s e SHERTIN Gt e sl 3
G. R:\%élg‘gll'ﬁns—‘t % Frrr

Viall CB 1282-Sac, 65 10




¢
<
(@]
(@]
h
td
@
(0]

t-n-oaﬁeonttoe-uoen 8660008808008

L F ¢ saceceno0 60600008 68000600a0086060609660H

g
Sy s n s moenonesonsosdsarassonocBhocessssoed

o e 308806 et00 0D

98 BB S 0UBENL0 0 6.8 6 6D 680600
Wi WA et

D:‘:O Cf 3ur;a11\=.201000t0n20o ..a,,lcu;hl

C.'.x.'r,‘,"-e IIGXA f‘ 4o o 0 %,Q LI l

_‘!.‘f‘:CL RGCOT Qceaoeobunben

IlIade byl ? LI
Cor.upanyao.‘.(}raves Registration S@x;.

or odditiounal data use reverse dide.



. 58173 .
3 “,

. g 7™
G.R.S Form !fo. 8-W; Central Fé)ords
)

Cards Sec. #3. cison,

+e/24 /20

an
Memo For\ G RS, representative, C,R.0.
.“ \ g

A

(information required for G.R.S.

Sutject:
el b

1 ens checked are to be completed:
{ngrn?me: L Bell
# Number :
/~“First name; VirgiliT.
sRank: 2nd Lt.
/—'I:gompany ¢ M. B,
440rzanization; 426th Inf.

Agbete of death: €@ ¢t /13 )%

poet .

Mause: CJL'{ ‘.f .. ,l{,,..p..«,—-._.‘{‘{: JLC ) L e £ p—
\J Place '

Locztion of hospital;

!Numher o )
lass n " Ly pa. 4}
/ Gf?illj; Ale AA

L4y Epsrgency address ) b A
VZD “Zrvr eAAAPTTAE,
4-VReletionship: A gatfhen

Autkori ty:
ablegram No: 32 7 i »é
Telegram from:

/

A, §
dated: f

Reported to Washiagton}
0.0.Nos .

(Inderscore the "official ¢,C.)
Rzmarks:
CHARLLS G. PIERGE,
/ Colpdl, | Q.M.Cu, UL S A,

NS-3404 4B EM



Referenr ~: <f: ;‘j @1'ji

AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

G

-
%

Lay 15, 1919.

FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.
TO: liss ¥vomne Kravve, 12, Rue Duphot, Paris Ler Airrt.

SUBJECT: 2nd Lieut.Virgil Te Bell, UeGeCoe 326th Infantry.

le Replying to your request rfor photograph oi the grave of
Lieut.Virgil T.Bell. The enclosed bulletin will give you detailed information
as to the rules ioverning the photographing of the graves of our dead, and
will expiain to you why it is impossible to grant your requezt for special
photograph and iilm of this grave.

By direction.

CHARLES Ce PIERCE.
Lieute~Colonel, QollaCay Uninle

MBD/1w.
Efice GaRsS» w0045, Per JAURICE B. E)IX,
Bulletin # 10. Captain, /merican Red Cross

Representative acsigned to
Graves Tegistration Service.
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Paris, January 30th 1919.

Siro-

I had written to Chief Doctor, &vacuation Hospital
114 of Fleury sur Aire (Meuse) asking him if one of the
officers or soldiers could photograph the grave of 2nd Lte.
Virgil L. BELL, A.£.F. 326th Infantry M., G. Company who was
buried end of October at Fleury sur Aire - I received a replk
from him this morning informing me that they had no kodak in
the camp and requesting me to write to you - I hope,Sir, you
will send me s photograph of this grave as I would like to
send it to Lt. Bell's family friends of mine to please them
as they are in troubvle. .

You could send only the film and I could have it
reproduced - kindly photograph the grave innim two different
ways to see it better - but of cause I am sure you will do
everything necessary to please a little Fremch ILady.

Hoping to receive a favorable reply - I thank you

in advance,

Very truly yours,

Signed: Yvomne KRABBE

12, Rue Duphot

Paris ler Arrt.
/'er

GMW)".

_in -\125

(oo




G . P

5 5"/7'>
T0: = REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. FILE NUMBER o/ . o

{ 3 ; AT . 2l Yeer
FROM = DATE : e & 4

Pleass furm.sh information as indicated below regardiag the following soldier:

5 /
| HAME 7 ~)(, /c// ZL// /,}/,/// /// NUMBER

ol P o P
RANK s ORGANIZATION ) Vv S e
il 5 / "’t ,'? ( &7 ) ol L2 »
Q [ S L Co 524 .
~ %
‘ QUESTION ' " REPLY
Do particulars of soldisr gziven N | 7 g
P (/) /<7 e
gbove azree with Records? N /*
2 2,358 {/ &
Date of Death, D 07—
' L7 A8 AR AN
Cause and place of deaths Eae.
/ A= Ve /‘::
Number of- Casualty Cablegram ==/ £~ Ve
5.4 Date buried. (/"”q,‘. & ;J '(7
3 .. ..-.‘ - ‘.,‘,/\ e i
6. Grave Location [
(a) Complete record required A~ S P, -0
(b) Name of Cemetery or Commune ( 5 e R 4
; only required’ g, == '
7 Wh d burial: : T8 .-"{‘ . p P vﬂr-v }{.f- .=""’ /
. | Who reported buria 16 ,k"_”_{\/'_ ﬁ;"/t:.“ 4 C&M,fgf
| 8.| Has report been confirmed by SR i
] Y GuReSe - /L/Lc 2 /f..—?( s J"M - — f’é:'
9,7 Report as to Grave Murker. T S oy
| (Mfense

10.] Report as to Identification
1‘ Ta"s.

11,f Who is near est rt,la'blve’

12,1 Has N/R been notified? 3.
1 (Give Date) o S o
 13.§ Report the exact noutlon ‘of \ j '
{ your inquiry on this case. N |
(Reply in all cases if no ) ey
information on record ). /¢y &‘; Sty
E A& 174 B e 2o 4 >
14 . What is the Photozranh No. i :
; et _‘_-"
N.B. All Proper names to bo printed / /u) / fi7: e P IR
in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. Kl Ao et £y ¢+ et At
W/ A
{ 4 $ ‘-F::PL‘ & t"‘: "‘:ii T L (&,




